
FiIe No. PTGD /246 I 2022-G 1

GOVERNMENT OFKERALA

PRINTING DEPARTMENT

RE - TENDER NOTICE

Re-Tender No. 01/2024-25 Dated: 08.04.2024

Sealed Tender superscribed as Re-Tender No. 01/2024-25 for the purchase of

Cutting Knives for Paper Cutting Machine is invited by the undersigned. The tenders along

with samples should reach this ofiice on or before 24,04.2024 at lpm and Lhe same wi]l be

opened at 3 pm on the same day in the presence of tenderes'or their authorised representatives

who may be present at that time. Tenders sha-Il be submitted in the prescribed from which can

be had from the office of the undersigned on cash payment of Rs. 400/- +GST @ l8o/o fior

original form and Rs. 200/- + GST @ 18olo for duplicate. Cheque, Demand Draft, Postage

Stamps, Postal Orders etc will not be accepted towards the cost of forms nor will be forms be

sent by V.P.P. The tender forms are not nansferable. Sale of tender forms will be closed at

l-2 noon on 24.04.2024. An agreement in Kerala Stamp Paper worth Rs. 200/- should be

executed along with the tenders. Last tenders and tenders not accompanies by Eamest Money

Deposit @ to/o of. total cost and preliminary agreement in Kerala Stamp Paper worth Rs.200/-

will not be accepted on any account.

vemment Presses

Office of the Director of Printing,

Government Central Press,

Thiruvananthapuram-1.

s.K



File No. PT GD /246 I 2A22-Gl

Re-Tender Nol. 0U2024-25 for the Pulchase of Cutting Knives

Cost of original form of Tender

Cost of duplicate form of Tender

Due date for the opening of Tender

Due date for the receipt of Tender

Date up to which the rates are to be remained firm

Name and Designation of the officer to whom the tender are

to be submitted

Name of Office

Name of Items

1. 1410 x 150 x 13.5 mm - 4 Nos. (with holes) for Robocut Cutting lvlachine

2. 1425 x 130 x 12 mm - 2 Nos. (AClt/E Cutting lvlachine)

3. 1450 x 145 x 13.5 mm - 2 Nos. (with holes) {or Proteck Cutting Machine

4. 1350 x 140 x 12 mm - 2 Nos. For Perfecta Cutting Machine

Rs. 400/- GST @ 187o

Rs. 200/- GST @ 187r

24.04.2024 3pm

24.04.2424 1pm

3v03t2025

K. Janardhanan

Director of Printing,
Govemment Central Press,

Thiruvananthapuram

Directorate of Printing,
Govemment Central Press,

Thiruvananthapuram

t Presses

S,K

SHEDULE OF ITEh4



;

EMD

Office from which Tender forms

are available for sale

Total PAC

File No. P'r GD /246 I 2A22-G 1

PRI].{TING DEPARTMENT

1% of the Amount of Tender

Superintendent of Govemment Presses,

Government Central Press,

Thiruvananthapuram

Rs. 1,85,000/- (Rupees One Lakh and

Eighty Five Thousand only)

1,

Sl. No. Re-Tender No with
due date and PAC

Item Cost of
Original

Form

Cost of
Duplicate

Form

No. 01/2024-25

24.04.2024 3pm
Rs. 1,85,000/-

Purchase of Cutting Knives Rs.400i- +

GST @
l\o/o

Rs.200/- +

GST @
IBo/o1. 1410 x 150 x 13.5 mm - 4 Nos.

(with holes) for Robocut Cutting
I\llachure
2. 1.425 x 130 x 12 mm - 2 Nos.
(ACME Cutting Machine)
3. 1450 x 145 x 13.5 mm - 2 Nos.
(with holes) for Proteck Cutting
Machine
4. 1350 x 140 x 12 mm - 2 Nos.
For Perfecta Cutting Machine

SK

ent Presses



File No. PT GD /246/2022-G 4

c6oE mJ6doc6
rao4sl ore,tf

"J
md 66oscffu" oJcofiulo

.gmti r:r0"e.rcm:" oJrocruJo . 0112024-25 ollcoroil. 08.04.2024

m.rrEocd (oro4€s6uBClesBi' a$.ci oorncXg' orc6oBrmoilcri qcool4 cd"€lccruouE

asmil4 o6,oggrno. Bd"erocrUa,ua 24.04.2024 gdg' 1.00 osrD'icxoo m:Ila,o1acm9. orocrm

dlclm:o 3.00 aernlo" cdoercffUacroosccorc ooord 4oroelo.sgordilcol ooescqocorosccoc

m;cnnkalrtrorilrif, po6rmgoc6rD-. Bdoelccru- Grocogl.m aJolcilo? QaEld 'dod B6rtetccu-

mou(0. 01t2024-25 a$*rl oornqg' olceg(mci rruc5TutruJlaf' ofltrD' poreel5'lmo

o-orgilola>emo. olcarrul4 a,1grm arc5"ecroau0 @)co(oc(ts acrdslncltuocqo m;llaolacmrog.

cdoeJcffrJoua rrl6q1.B oococroil(d m)ccnjlua m;.,rilroo ruodqlcg'l6rcrocem-. rad.etcm-r-

ooooeBua 400/- g"r (+ dl."Om".dl 18%) cnloolep ol.lgillcad 200/' g"r (+ e1. 
"grru-. 

dl 18%)

rrjloanle;. oflroomoo.goo (J.)cll.ocruoE6(if, fdcplnf, nAcrn. cmrol5 oc66Bcqrnoc6m-. e6"elcm.:"

oocooruilocQ oilgorccoJ} oam", n-r.flaccS (Ulc,6[, colcqlJnf, acrEn-ur6, or".rcafl rp;cau" ngrnilo

m;Jlaolaacoc oDooo ojl.oil. "Jl orgcojl ooaorga,ccoc o-aJqnnol)H. Bdoelccru" .,ocossnua

ooaocso oaqocoE .,.rcslgcorrrolcem-. 200/- qo.r .jlnrc{Ee ceog m:dsrcrd q6.,.rrgooilafl

"o(,)looq. oo3(0roo p6,qos 1% criloro6o5o or8"ercmjlcrDcasc.Ho mJad. ]c65lB(U)c6m-.

rts@5rB-

oro4dl oa,.$ rr.roloq,qos ac".o'lm:-,

oo. om:oEsrd 6cpg',

oikorcrmcrin.goo.

Grofl coroor (orcocDc Gl acrasrDoJtrdceJo m;lla,olarm ro g.



@o
mcrx6

rnloor6o5o :

osered oocoo oilgrngl" erclaocm fiuoero :

ooc(oroo (ooss$oa 96, :

FiIe No. PT GD /2 46 /2022-G L

(ob4s1 cxeqi

oserred ga,gos 1olo

ooenioaofl omo6sot tsJ(R", ollcoormcro.{oo

1,85,000/- (aor era,vrorofl o6;enEo-tolofloreruLcoioo

@o-r ac@o)

1.

(eJfde,qos qoJsrE"

rruc(r)m m)ca(rile,CrA aoldlmrd
oocoorojlo(B

oiler

uadqilocQ
oiler

o'l s'rsernd comrrm"

ossnard poorm
rolcooilq" oosani

paq"
Rs.200/- +

GST @ 18%

1 1410 x 150 v 13 5 mm - 4 Nos (with

holes) for Robocut Cutting Machine

2. 1425 x 130 x 12 mm - 2 Nos.

(ACME Cutting Machine)

3. 1450 x 145 x 13.5 mm - 2 Nos.

(with holes) lor Prcbck Cutting

[\ilachlne

4. 1350 x 140 x 12 mm - 2 Nos. For

Perfecta Cutting Machine

Purchase of Cuttinq Knivesm".0U2024-25

24.04.2024 3 pm

Rs. 1,85,000/-

Rs.400l +
GST @ 18%



;

FiIe No. PTGD l246l2AZZ-G4

General Conditions

The rate quoted should be inclusive of all taxes, transportation, Ioading and unloading
expenses f.o.r., Government Central Press, Thiruvananthapuram.

2. Samples should be supplied.

3. The item should be supplied within 7 days on the receipt of confirmation.

4. The payment will be made only after satisfactory receipt and survey reports.

5. Bank details should be fumished in the Bill.

6. The rates should be valid up to 3UO3/2025.

7. The purchaser has the right to cancel the supply order at any time without assigning any
reason.

Superintendent of Govemment Presses

s.K

1.




